

SECTION IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 1292 OF 2010**

KALYAN SINGH

...PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

STATE OF M.P.

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on **15<sup>th</sup> July, 2013**, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking time to file statement of some of the witnesses, the matter is adjourned by six weeks."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent State has not filed the copy of Statement of witnesses.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent State has on **22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2013** filed **Counter Affidavit** and copy of the same is included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the **24<sup>th</sup>** day of August, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate**
- 2. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/ss